
Information
Description: 12-3J14-19-B-0420
Bid invitation number: 2000006166
Purchasing Group:      AMS-Domestic

United States Department of Agriculture
Agricultural Marketing Service
Commodity Procurement Staff

1400 Independence Avenue, S.W.

Room 3522-S, STOP 0239

Washington, DC 20250-0239

SOLICITATION
Domestic Commodity Invitation

Bid invitation Overview
Bid Timezone: Central Time
Start Date: 05/29/2019 13:00:00
Offer Due Date : 06/04/2019 09:00:00 

Opening date: 06/04/2019 09:00:00

Invitation Type : Definite Delivery 

Additional requested information:

Tendering text - Header :
Please read all solicitation documents.



Information
Description: 12-3J14-19-B-0420
Bid invitation number: 2000006166

SOLICITATION
Domestic Commodity Invitation

      Page 2 / 13 

Certification Questions :
Please answer all certification questions.

See attached documents:

         1 . Bid Certification Questions

         2 . Master Solicitation

         3 . Tendering Text

         4 . Commodity Requirements Document

         5 . Offshore Bidding Job Aid

Attributes :

1. DUNS and Business Size Standard
2. System for Award Management (SAM).

2a. System for Award Management (SAM) - changes to this Solicitation.

3. Amendment to Solicitation.

4. All USDA contracts with the Offeror that have a Not-Later-Than date prior to the solicitation
opening:

Permitted values: - HAVE BEEN DELIVERED

- HAVE NOT BEEN DELIVERED

- NO PREVIOUS CONTRACTS

5. Brand name and pack size

6. Plant locations for all items has been verified pursuant to the Place of Performance-Sealed
Bidding?

7. Supplier Agreements:

Permitted values: - YES

- NO

- N/A

7a. Supplier Agreement-Capability Requirements

Permitted values: - YES

- NO

- NOT APPLICABLE

8. Commodity Specifications

9. Offeror Contact information

9a. Emergency Point of Contact

Bid invitation Item details



Information
Description: 12-3J14-19-B-0420
Bid invitation number: 2000006166

SOLICITATION
Domestic Commodity Invitation

      Page 3 / 13 

Item Material Description  Required by ZipCode Quantity

10  CEREAL, FORTIFIED

   20 CEREAL CORN FLKS 1080 PKG-12/18 OZ

      30 SACRAMENTO CA

40 100449 CEREAL CORN FLKS 1080 PKG-12/18 OZ  07/01/2019-07/15/2019 95828

14,580.000 

LB

50 100449 CEREAL CORN FLKS 1080 PKG-12/18 OZ  09/01/2019-09/15/2019 95828

14,580.000 

LB

      60 KANSAS CITY MO

70 100449 CEREAL CORN FLKS 1080 PKG-12/18 OZ  07/01/2019-07/15/2019 64161

43,740.000 

LB

80 100449 CEREAL CORN FLKS 1080 PKG-12/18 OZ  07/16/2019-07/31/2019 64161

29,160.000 

LB

90 100449 CEREAL CORN FLKS 1080 PKG-12/18 OZ  08/01/2019-08/15/2019 64161

29,160.000 

LB

100 100449 CEREAL CORN FLKS 1080 PKG-12/18 OZ  08/16/2019-08/31/2019 64161

14,580.000 

LB

110 100449 CEREAL CORN FLKS 1080 PKG-12/18 OZ  09/01/2019-09/15/2019 64161

29,160.000 

LB

120 100449 CEREAL CORN FLKS 1080 PKG-12/18 OZ  09/16/2019-09/30/2019 64161

14,580.000 

LB

      130 LATHAM NY

140 100449 CEREAL CORN FLKS 1080 PKG-12/18 OZ  07/01/2019-07/15/2019 12110

14,580.000 

LB

150 100449 CEREAL CORN FLKS 1080 PKG-12/18 OZ  09/01/2019-09/15/2019 12110

14,580.000 

LB

      160 SYRACUSE NY

170 100449 CEREAL CORN FLKS 1080 PKG-12/18 OZ  07/01/2019-07/15/2019 13209

43,740.000 

LB

180 100449 CEREAL CORN FLKS 1080 PKG-12/18 OZ  07/16/2019-07/31/2019 13209

29,160.000 

LB

190 100449 CEREAL CORN FLKS 1080 PKG-12/18 OZ  08/01/2019-08/15/2019 13209

29,160.000 

LB

200 100449 CEREAL CORN FLKS 1080 PKG-12/18 OZ  08/16/2019-08/31/2019 13209

14,580.000 

LB

210 100449 CEREAL CORN FLKS 1080 PKG-12/18 OZ  09/01/2019-09/15/2019 13209

29,160.000 

LB

220 100449 CEREAL CORN FLKS 1080 PKG-12/18 OZ  09/16/2019-09/30/2019 13209

14,580.000 

LB



Information
Description: 12-3J14-19-B-0420
Bid invitation number: 2000006166

SOLICITATION
Domestic Commodity Invitation

      Page 4 / 13 

Item Material Description  Required by ZipCode Quantity

      230 OFFSHORE: CAGUAS PR

240 100449 CEREAL CORN FLKS 1080 PKG-12/18 OZ  07/01/2019-07/15/2019 07250

14,580.000 

LB

250 100449 CEREAL CORN FLKS 1080 PKG-12/18 OZ  07/16/2019-07/31/2019 07250

14,580.000 

LB

260 100449 CEREAL CORN FLKS 1080 PKG-12/18 OZ  08/01/2019-08/15/2019 07250

14,580.000 

LB

270 100449 CEREAL CORN FLKS 1080 PKG-12/18 OZ  09/16/2019-09/30/2019 07250

14,580.000 

LB

      280 LOT: 36655240 LIMA OH / LOGAN OH / SP...

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 36655240 LIMA OH / LOGAN OH / SPRINGFIELD OH
/

290 100449 CEREAL CORN FLKS 1080 PKG-12/18 OZ  07/01/2019-07/15/2019 45804

5,697.000 

LB

300 100449 CEREAL CORN FLKS 1080 PKG-12/18 OZ  07/01/2019-07/15/2019 43138

5,238.000 

LB

310 100449 CEREAL CORN FLKS 1080 PKG-12/18 OZ  07/01/2019-07/15/2019 45503

3,645.000 

LB

      320 LOT: 548961038 CHARLOTTE AMA VI / CHR...

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 548961038 CHARLOTTE AMA VI / CHRIS ST. CROIX
VI /

330 100449 CEREAL CORN FLKS 1080 PKG-12/18 OZ  09/16/2019-09/30/2019 00802

7,290.000 

LB

340 100449 CEREAL CORN FLKS 1080 PKG-12/18 OZ  09/16/2019-09/30/2019 00820

7,290.000 

LB

      350 LOT: 593071102 EL PASO TX / ODESSA TX /

360 100449 CEREAL CORN FLKS 1080 PKG-12/18 OZ  07/01/2019-07/15/2019 79927

7,290.000 

LB

370 100449 CEREAL CORN FLKS 1080 PKG-12/18 OZ  07/01/2019-07/15/2019 79761

7,290.000 

LB

      380 LOT: 697053114 MERCED CA / STOCKTON CA /

390 100449 CEREAL CORN FLKS 1080 PKG-12/18 OZ  07/01/2019-07/15/2019 95348

7,290.000 

LB

400 100449 CEREAL CORN FLKS 1080 PKG-12/18 OZ  07/01/2019-07/15/2019 95205

7,290.000 

LB

      410 LOT: 753519687 CLEARWATER FL / TAMPA ...

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 753519687 CLEARWATER FL / TAMPA FL /

420 100449 CEREAL CORN FLKS 1080 PKG-12/18 OZ  07/01/2019-07/15/2019 33756 LB



Information
Description: 12-3J14-19-B-0420
Bid invitation number: 2000006166

SOLICITATION
Domestic Commodity Invitation

      Page 5 / 13 

Item Material Description  Required by ZipCode Quantity

3,645.000 

430 100449 CEREAL CORN FLKS 1080 PKG-12/18 OZ  07/01/2019-07/15/2019 33605

10,935.000 

LB

      440 LOT: 782966600 AMARILLO TX / LUBBOCK ...

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 782966600 AMARILLO TX / LUBBOCK TX /

450 100449 CEREAL CORN FLKS 1080 PKG-12/18 OZ  07/01/2019-07/15/2019 79102

7,290.000 

LB

460 100449 CEREAL CORN FLKS 1080 PKG-12/18 OZ  07/01/2019-07/15/2019 79404

7,290.000 

LB

Total Quantity for CEREAL CORN FLKS 1080 PKG-12/18 OZ
524,880.000 

LB

   470 CEREAL CORN RICE BISC 1080 PKG-14/12 OZ

      480 MODESTO CA

490 110265 CEREAL CORN RICE BISC 1080 PKG-14/12

OZ

 07/01/2019-07/15/2019 95358

11,340.000 

LB

      500 SAN FRANCISCO CA

510 110265 CEREAL CORN RICE BISC 1080 PKG-14/12

OZ

 07/01/2019-07/15/2019 94105

22,680.000 

LB

      520 KANSAS CITY MO

530 110265 CEREAL CORN RICE BISC 1080 PKG-14/12

OZ

 07/01/2019-07/15/2019 64161

11,340.000 

LB

540 110265 CEREAL CORN RICE BISC 1080 PKG-14/12

OZ

 07/16/2019-07/31/2019 64161

11,340.000 

LB

      550 JACKSON MS

560 110265 CEREAL CORN RICE BISC 1080 PKG-14/12

OZ

 07/16/2019-07/31/2019 39201

11,340.000 

LB

      570 BRONX NY

580 110265 CEREAL CORN RICE BISC 1080 PKG-14/12

OZ

 07/16/2019-07/31/2019 10474

11,340.000 

LB

      590 SYRACUSE NY

600 110265 CEREAL CORN RICE BISC 1080 PKG-14/12

OZ

 07/01/2019-07/15/2019 13209

22,680.000 

LB

610 110265 CEREAL CORN RICE BISC 1080 PKG-14/12

OZ

 07/16/2019-07/31/2019 13209

11,340.000 

LB

      620 LAREDO TX

630 110265 CEREAL CORN RICE BISC 1080 PKG-14/12

OZ

 07/01/2019-07/15/2019 78040

11,340.000 

LB



Information
Description: 12-3J14-19-B-0420
Bid invitation number: 2000006166

SOLICITATION
Domestic Commodity Invitation

      Page 6 / 13 

Item Material Description  Required by ZipCode Quantity

      640 PHARR TX

650 110265 CEREAL CORN RICE BISC 1080 PKG-14/12

OZ

 07/01/2019-07/15/2019 78577

11,340.000 

LB

      660 LOT: 141830217 DAYTON OH / FAIRFIELD ...

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 141830217 DAYTON OH / FAIRFIELD OH /

670 110265 CEREAL CORN RICE BISC 1080 PKG-14/12

OZ

 07/16/2019-07/31/2019 45417

6,300.000 

LB

680 110265 CEREAL CORN RICE BISC 1080 PKG-14/12

OZ

 07/16/2019-07/31/2019 45014

5,040.000 

LB

      690 LOT: 307952251 LIMA OH / LOGAN OH / S...

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 307952251 LIMA OH / LOGAN OH / SPRINGFIELD
OH /

700 110265 CEREAL CORN RICE BISC 1080 PKG-14/12

OZ

 07/01/2019-07/15/2019 45804

4,431.000 

LB

710 110265 CEREAL CORN RICE BISC 1080 PKG-14/12

OZ

 07/01/2019-07/15/2019 43138

4,074.000 

LB

720 110265 CEREAL CORN RICE BISC 1080 PKG-14/12

OZ

 07/01/2019-07/15/2019 45503

2,835.000 

LB

      730 LOT: 721009260 WASHINGTON DC

740 110265 CEREAL CORN RICE BISC 1080 PKG-14/12

OZ

 07/16/2019-07/31/2019 20017

6,804.000 

LB

750 110265 CEREAL CORN RICE BISC 1080 PKG-14/12

OZ

 07/16/2019-07/31/2019 20017

4,536.000 

LB

Total Quantity for CEREAL CORN RICE BISC 1080 PKG-14/12
OZ 170,100.000 

LB

   760 CEREAL CORN SQUARES 1344 PKG-14/12 OZ

      770 LOT: 727577514 AUSTIN TX / BEAUMONT T...

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 727577514 AUSTIN TX / BEAUMONT TX / TYLER TX
/

780 110740 CEREAL CORN SQUARES 1344 PKG-14/12

OZ

 09/01/2019-09/15/2019 78744

5,176.500 

LB

790 110740 CEREAL CORN SQUARES 1344 PKG-14/12

OZ

 09/01/2019-09/15/2019 77705

3,370.500 

LB

800 110740 CEREAL CORN SQUARES 1344 PKG-14/12

OZ

 09/01/2019-09/15/2019 75711

5,565.000 

LB

Total Quantity for CEREAL CORN SQUARES 1344 PKG-14/12
OZ 14,112.000 

LB



Information
Description: 12-3J14-19-B-0420
Bid invitation number: 2000006166

SOLICITATION
Domestic Commodity Invitation

      Page 7 / 13 

Item Material Description  Required by ZipCode Quantity

   810 CEREAL OAT CIRCLES 1344 PKG-12/14 OZ

      820 NAMPA ID

830 100929 CEREAL OAT CIRCLES 1344 PKG-12/14 OZ 08/16/2019-08/31/2019 83687

12,096.000 

LB

840 100929 CEREAL OAT CIRCLES 1344 PKG-12/14 OZ 09/01/2019-09/15/2019 83687

12,096.000 

LB

850 100929 CEREAL OAT CIRCLES 1344 PKG-12/14 OZ 09/16/2019-09/30/2019 83687

12,096.000 

LB

      860 OFFSHORE: CAGUAS PR

870 100929 CEREAL OAT CIRCLES 1344 PKG-12/14 OZ 09/01/2019-09/15/2019 07250

14,112.000 

LB

880 100929 CEREAL OAT CIRCLES 1344 PKG-12/14 OZ 09/16/2019-09/30/2019 07250

14,112.000 

LB

Total Quantity for CEREAL OAT CIRCLES 1344 PKG-12/14 OZ
64,512.000 

LB

   890 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ

      900 PHOENIX AZ

910 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  07/01/2019-07/15/2019 85009

12,096.000 

LB

920 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  07/16/2019-07/31/2019 85009

24,192.000 

LB

930 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  08/01/2019-08/15/2019 85009

12,096.000 

LB

940 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  08/16/2019-08/31/2019 85009

24,192.000 

LB

      950 COMMERCE CA

960 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  07/01/2019-07/15/2019 90040

48,384.000 

LB

      970 INDIO CA

980 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  07/01/2019-07/15/2019 92201

12,096.000 

LB

      990 MODESTO CA

1000 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  08/01/2019-08/15/2019 95358

12,096.000 

LB

      1010 SAN FRANCISCO CA

1020 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  08/01/2019-08/15/2019 94105

12,096.000 

LB



Information
Description: 12-3J14-19-B-0420
Bid invitation number: 2000006166

SOLICITATION
Domestic Commodity Invitation

      Page 8 / 13 

Item Material Description  Required by ZipCode Quantity

      1030 JACKSONVILLE FL

1040 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  07/01/2019-07/15/2019 32206

12,096.000 

LB

      1050 ATLANTA GA

1060 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  07/01/2019-07/15/2019 30318

12,096.000 

LB

      1070 NAMPA ID

1080 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  07/01/2019-07/15/2019 83687

24,192.000 

LB

1090 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  07/16/2019-07/31/2019 83687

12,096.000 

LB

1100 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  08/16/2019-08/31/2019 83687

12,096.000 

LB

      1110 DELHI LA

1120 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  08/01/2019-08/15/2019 71232

12,096.000 

LB

1130 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  08/16/2019-08/31/2019 71232

12,096.000 

LB

      1140 NEW ORLEANS LA

1150 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  08/01/2019-08/15/2019 70126

24,192.000 

LB

1160 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  08/16/2019-08/31/2019 70126

12,096.000 

LB

      1170 BALTIMORE MD

1180 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  08/01/2019-08/15/2019 21227

12,096.000 

LB

      1190 OAK PARK MI

1200 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  07/16/2019-07/31/2019 48237

12,096.000 

LB

      1210 BRIDGETON MO

1220 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  07/01/2019-07/15/2019 63044

12,096.000 

LB

1230 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  08/01/2019-08/15/2019 63044

24,192.000 

LB

      1240 KANSAS CITY MO

1250 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  07/01/2019-07/15/2019 64161

12,096.000 

LB

1260 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  07/16/2019-07/31/2019 64161 LB



Information
Description: 12-3J14-19-B-0420
Bid invitation number: 2000006166

SOLICITATION
Domestic Commodity Invitation

      Page 9 / 13 

Item Material Description  Required by ZipCode Quantity

24,192.000 

1270 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  08/01/2019-08/15/2019 64161

12,096.000 

LB

1280 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  08/16/2019-08/31/2019 64161

12,096.000 

LB

      1290 SIKESTON MO

1300 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  07/01/2019-07/15/2019 63801

12,096.000 

LB

      1310 JACKSON MS

1320 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  07/01/2019-07/15/2019 39201

24,192.000 

LB

1330 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  08/01/2019-08/15/2019 39201

12,096.000 

LB

      1340 BRENTWOOD NY

1350 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  07/16/2019-07/31/2019 11717

12,096.000 

LB

      1360 BRONX NY

1370 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  07/01/2019-07/15/2019 10474

12,096.000 

LB

1380 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  07/16/2019-07/31/2019 10474

12,096.000 

LB

1390 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  08/01/2019-08/15/2019 10474

12,096.000 

LB

1400 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  08/16/2019-08/31/2019 10474

12,096.000 

LB

      1410 ELMIRA NY

1420 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  07/16/2019-07/31/2019 14903

12,096.000 

LB

      1430 SYRACUSE NY

1440 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  07/01/2019-07/15/2019 13209

24,192.000 

LB

1450 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  07/16/2019-07/31/2019 13209

24,192.000 

LB

1460 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  08/01/2019-08/15/2019 13209

24,192.000 

LB

1470 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  08/16/2019-08/31/2019 13209

12,096.000 

LB



Information
Description: 12-3J14-19-B-0420
Bid invitation number: 2000006166

SOLICITATION
Domestic Commodity Invitation

      Page 10 / 13 

Item Material Description  Required by ZipCode Quantity

      1480 CINCINNATI OH

1490 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  07/01/2019-07/15/2019 45229

12,096.000 

LB

      1500 GROVE CITY OH

1510 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  08/01/2019-08/15/2019 43123

12,096.000 

LB

      1520 COAL TOWNSHIP PA

1530 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  08/01/2019-08/15/2019 17866

12,096.000 

LB

      1540 DUNCANSVILLE PA

1550 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  08/01/2019-08/15/2019 16635

12,096.000 

LB

1560 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  08/16/2019-08/31/2019 16635

12,096.000 

LB

      1570 PHILADELPHIA PA

1580 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  08/01/2019-08/15/2019 19123

12,096.000 

LB

1590 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  08/16/2019-08/31/2019 19123

12,096.000 

LB

      1600 WILKES-BARRE PA

1610 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  08/01/2019-08/15/2019 18702

12,096.000 

LB

      1620 CORPUS CHRISTI TX

1630 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  08/01/2019-08/15/2019 78408

12,096.000 

LB

      1640 HOUSTON TX

1650 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  07/01/2019-07/15/2019 77029

36,288.000 

LB

1660 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  07/16/2019-07/31/2019 77029

12,096.000 

LB

1670 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  08/01/2019-08/15/2019 77029

24,192.000 

LB

1680 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  08/16/2019-08/31/2019 77029

12,096.000 

LB

      1690 LAREDO TX

1700 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  08/01/2019-08/15/2019 78040

12,096.000 

LB

      1710 PHARR TX



Information
Description: 12-3J14-19-B-0420
Bid invitation number: 2000006166

SOLICITATION
Domestic Commodity Invitation

      Page 11 / 13 

Item Material Description  Required by ZipCode Quantity

1720 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  08/01/2019-08/15/2019 78577

12,096.000 

LB

      1730 PLANO TX

1740 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  07/01/2019-07/15/2019 75075

12,096.000 

LB

1750 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  08/01/2019-08/15/2019 75075

12,096.000 

LB

      1760 SEATTLE WA

1770 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  08/01/2019-08/15/2019 98108

12,096.000 

LB

      1780 MILWAUKEE WI

1790 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  07/01/2019-07/15/2019 53207

12,096.000 

LB

      1800 LOT: 131082915 KENT WA / TACOMA WA /

1810 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  08/01/2019-08/15/2019 98032

3,864.000 

LB

1820 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  08/01/2019-08/15/2019 98409

8,232.000 

LB

      1830 LOT: 378223337 EVERETT WA / KENT WA /...

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 378223337 EVERETT WA / KENT WA / VANCOUVER
WA /

1840 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  08/01/2019-08/15/2019 98201

5,352.000 

LB

1850 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  08/01/2019-08/15/2019 98032

2,592.000 

LB

1860 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  08/01/2019-08/15/2019 98661

4,152.000 

LB

      1870 LOT: 434654872 SEATTLE WA / SHELTON WA /

1880 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  08/01/2019-08/15/2019 98108

5,448.000 

LB

1890 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  08/01/2019-08/15/2019 98584

6,648.000 

LB

      1900 LOT: 450767315 COAL TOWNSHIP PA / WIL...

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 450767315 COAL TOWNSHIP PA / WILKES-BARRE
PA /

1910 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  08/16/2019-08/31/2019 17866

6,048.000 

LB

1920 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  08/16/2019-08/31/2019 18702 LB



Information
Description: 12-3J14-19-B-0420
Bid invitation number: 2000006166

SOLICITATION
Domestic Commodity Invitation

      Page 12 / 13 

Item Material Description  Required by ZipCode Quantity

6,048.000 

      1930 LOT: 820384415 KENT WA / MOSES LAKE W...

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 820384415 KENT WA / MOSES LAKE WA / WALLA
WALLA WA /

1940 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  08/01/2019-08/15/2019 98032

4,296.000 

LB

1950 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  08/01/2019-08/15/2019 98837

4,068.000 

LB

1960 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  08/01/2019-08/15/2019 99362

3,732.000 

LB

      1970 LOT: 855661221 CARO MI / GRAND RAPIDS...

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 855661221 CARO MI / GRAND RAPIDS MI /

1980 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  07/16/2019-07/31/2019 48723

6,048.000 

LB

1990 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  07/16/2019-07/31/2019 49503

6,048.000 

LB

      2000 LOT: 884172768 CLEARWATER FL / TAMPA ...

Tendering text - Item : LOT: 884172768 CLEARWATER FL / TAMPA FL /

2010 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  08/01/2019-08/15/2019 33756

3,024.000 

LB

2020 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  08/01/2019-08/15/2019 33605

9,072.000 

LB

      2030 LOT: 936829595 SPOKANE WA / YAKIMA WA /

2040 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  08/01/2019-08/15/2019 99202

6,816.000 

LB

2050 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  08/01/2019-08/15/2019 98902

5,280.000 

LB

      2060 LOT: 938093007 BOSTON MA / HATFIELD MA /

2070 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  08/01/2019-08/15/2019 02118

9,072.000 

LB

2080 100457 CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ  08/01/2019-08/15/2019 01038

3,024.000 

LB

Total Quantity for CEREAL RICE CRISP 1008 PKG-16/12 OZ
991,872.000 

LB

Total Quantity for Invitation
1,765,476.00

0 

LB



Information
Description: 12-3J14-19-B-0420
Bid invitation number: 2000006166

SOLICITATION
Domestic Commodity Invitation

      Page 13 / 13 

Item Material Description  Required by ZipCode Quantity


